	Notice of Decision
TO:	Wade Crowfoot Secretary of the California Natural Resources Agency 1416 Ninth Street, Suite 1311 Sacramento, CA 95814
FROM:	San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board 1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400 Oakland, CA 94612
SUBJECT:	Filing and Notice of Decision in compliance with section 21080.5 of the Public Resources Code
PROJECT PROPONENT:	San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board
PROJECT TITLE:	Amending the Water Quality Control Plan for the San Francisco Bay Basin to establish chlorine water quality objectives and to replace total residual chlorine technology- based effluent limitation with water quality-based effluent limitations
LOCATION:	Inland surface waters, enclosed bays and estuaries of the San Francisco Bay region
DESCRIPTION:	On November 18, 2020, the San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board (San Francisco Bay Water Board) adopted Resolution R2-2020-0031, amending the Water Quality Control Plan for the San Francisco Bay Region (Basin Plan). On May 18, 2021, the State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) approved the amendment under Resolution 2021-0016. On October 22, 2021, the Office of Administrative Law approved the regulatory action in OAL Matter 2021-0910-01S.
	The Basin Plan amendment establishes chlorine water quality objectives, replaces total residual chlorine technology-based effluent limitation with water quality-based effluent limitations, and includes provisions on how the total residual chlorine water quality-based effluent limitations are implemented in National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System permits. The amendment also removes the 4-day average freshwater mercury objective; adds a reference to the Statewide Mercury Provisions, which contains mercury water quality objectives applicable to the region's surface waters; and corrects the applicability of the oil and grease effluent limitations to apply only to sewage treatment

facilities that do not provide secondary or advancedsecondary treatment.

CONTACT PERSON: Tong Yin, Tong.Yin@waterboards.ca.gov

This is to advise that the State Water Board has made the following determination regarding the project described above:

The project has been:	X Approved Disapproved	
Artebul W Jonton Water	Digitally signed by Michael Montgomery Date: 2021.12.16 12:12:53 -08'00' Boards	12/16/2021
Michael Montgomery		Date
Executive Officer		

Date received for filing: _____